May 11, 1977

977

eer

/Ir.

his

caicil

els

is

ail

ed,

ers

trs

r's

10-

m

m

d

r,

IS /-

11

e

0

f

-

Mount Joy Tax Collector - Democrat Christine Graham

I was born and reared in Mount Joy, the daughter of Clara Rahm Weidman and the late Christ Weidman, both of whom were also lifelong residents of Mount Joy. I was educated in the Mount Joy schools, and graduated from Mount Joy High School - class of 1944.

I have been married for twenty-two years to Charles Graham.

For twenty-three years I was employed in banking eleven years in The Union National Mount Joy Bank and twelve years in The Lancaster County Farmers National Bank (now National Central Bank). Most recently I was employed as a bookkeeper in a retail store. In all of these positions I was bonded.

Over the years I have been treasurer of several organizations - charter member and past treasurer of the Mount Joy Business and Professional Women's Club; treasurer for two years of The Towne Club of Lancaster. At present I am treasurer of the Mount Joy High School Alumni Association, and the Mount Joy Tennis Club. In the fall I will be installed as treasurer of the Red Rose Chapter, Embroiderers Guild of America.

I am seeking the job of tax collector because I enjoy the type of bookkeeping that is required in this work. I believe all my past experiences as bookkeeper, teller, and treasurer give me the qualifications to fulfill the duties of tax collector in a capable and satisfactory manner. Not being gainfully employed at the present time. I will be able to devote 100% attention to the requirments of this office.

I therefore thank you for considering me for the position of Tax Collector. I will appreciate you support.

SUSQUEHANNA TIMES - Page 3

Need a Better Apartment Deal? All Utilities Included

Enjoy:

*Fully equipped kitchen *Central air and heat *Washer/dryer *Private entrance and patio

Friendly neighbors and management all in a small apartment community

Harvestview Apartments Mount Joy Phone 653-2328

Mount Joy Tax Collector - Republican Bruce D. Brown

Bruce D. Brown, Republican candidate for tax collector in the Borough of Mount Joy.

Mr. Brown is a life-long resident of Mount Joy. He graduated from Mount Joy High School and Williamsport Technical Institute, where he trained for service as a commercial radio operator in the U.S. Merchant Marine.

He has been employed

by Sears Roebuck & Co. in Lancaster for the past 29 years and has been manager of the Hardware Department for 24 years. He is a member of Trinity Lutheran Church, where he has served in many capacities in past year. At present, he serves as Co-Chairman with his wife, Joyce, on the Social Ministry Committee. He is a member of Lutheran Social

Service Commission, East Region. He had also served on the Board of Directors of Lutheran Social Service, East Region, when Luther Acres, Lititz, Pa. was constructed. Mr. Brown has served as Judge of Elections in Mount Joy West Ward for the past 12 years.

If elected Mr. Brown proposes to have tax collection locations in both the Mount Joy and Florin areas for the convenience of all borough residents.

WANTED. . . Women with hair

That won't take a perm, won't curl, can't curl, dry, limp, frizzy, lifeless or resistant. The ROYAL DUCHESS will give you a custom perm that will give your hair the body it needs to hold the style you desire.

> **Call now for a Custom Perm 367-1622** 15 E. High St., Elizabethtown



Emmy Lou Foley

I am a candidate for tax collector on the Republican ticket. I have been a resident of Mount Joy all my life and reside at 12 W. Donegal St., with my parents, Mr. and Mrs. I want to be your tax collector and could make it my full time job. I work at the Mount Joy Library approximately three hours a day taking care of overdue books, filing, checking doing monthly reports. I am a member of the Mount Joy Presbyterian Church and sing in the church choir. I also belong to the Mount Joy Joycee-ettes. Being your tax-collector

Warren Foley.

out books for Storyhour, and

would make me feel like an active, useful citizen.

Sandra Gingrich

I am a local woman involved in community civic activities and have taken the position of the Republican ticket to run for Mount Joy Tax Collector in the May 17th Primary.

I have been employed for two years for B. Titus Rutt Agency, Inc., as a bookkeeper and secretary. I do the payroll and agency books.

I am serving as the current President of the Mount Joy Joycee-ettes. I am a member of the Womens Republican Club of Lancaster County and a member of St. Mark's United Methodist Church in Mount Joy where I have been a Sunday School teacher.

l reside at 217 Pinkerton Road, Mount Joy, with my husband, James A., and daughters, Stacey and Stephanie. I graduated from Donegal High School in the business course, and. attended Goldey Beacom Junior College in Wilmington, Delaware. I have done secretarial and bookkeeping work since my graduation. I am the daughter of Wayne E. Kretzing of Mount Joy.

I do express a desire to serve the public in this capacity and I feel with my bookkeeping and accounting background that I am well qualified for this position of tax collector.

Harrietta Roberts

My name is Harrietta M. (Jackie) Roberts. I live at 285 Marietta Avenue in Mount joy. I am twentyfive years old and have lived in Mount Joy for seventeen years. I graduated from Donegal High School and attended Drexel University, Philadelphia,

.

and Millersville State College.

I am married to William B. Roberts and am the mother of a two-and-onehalf year old son, Alexander William.

Sewing, sailing and singing are my favorite hobbies. I am a member of the Mount Joy Community Chorus.

I have no other full time job which would interfere with tax collecting and would appreciate the opportunity to serve the Borough of Mount Joy in the capacity of Tax Collector.